UPDATED ON 6: Boil Water Advisory Issued For Portion Of Aiken Lifted

2013 Arts in the Heart Festival (Image 1)

 

***UPDATED at 5:45 P.M. on Wednesday, July 3rd***

The precautionary “Boil Water Advisory” for the areas affected by the Vaucluse Road water main rupture on Tuesday has been lifted.

The City of Aiken Engineering and Utilities Department has reported that water samples have been tested and that there is no longer a need to boil water prior to consumption. The areas affected by the “Boil Water Advisory” were:

  • Vaucluse Road between Church Street and Richland Avenue
  • Linden Street between Vaucluse Road and Richland Avenue
  • Richland Avenue between Lancaster Street and Vaucluse Road
  • Church Street between Vaucluse Road and Edgefield Avenue

———————————————————————————————————————

***POSTED at 5:03 P.M. on Tuesday, July 2nd***

In response to the Vaucluse Road water main rupture earlier Tuesday, the City of Aiken Engineering and Utilities Department has issued a “Boil Water Advisory” as a precaution for the following area:

  • Vaucluse Road between Church Street and Richland Avenue
  • Linden Street between Vaucluse Road and Richland Avenue
  • Richland Avenue between Lancaster Street and Vaucluse Road
  • Church Street between Vaucluse Road and Edgefield Avenue

Residents should boil water prior to consumption for the next twenty-four (24) hours, until 4:00 p.m. July 3rd.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s